HB 2835-1 (LC 2882) 2/7/23 (STN/ps)

Requested by Representative EVANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2835

1 Delete lines 14 through 17 of the printed bill.

2 In line 18, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)".

In line 27, delete "2 and 3" and insert "1 and 2".

4 After line 27, insert:

5 "SECTION 4. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-6 ation, there is appropriated to the State Department of Fish and 7 Wildlife, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2023, out of the General 8 Fund, the amount of \$5,000,000 for deposit in the Oregon Conservation 9 and Recreation Fund established under ORS 496.252 for the purpose of 10 awarding grants under the pilot program established under section 1 11 of this 2023 Act.".

12